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There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by WNIN, Evansville, IN, along with the most significant 
programming treatment of those issues for the period 10/01/23 to 12/31/23.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The order 

in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance. 
 

Issue   Program Date  Time  Duration   Type/Description                 

      

Education    WNIN News  10/16/23 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 6:30 AM 
 7:30 AM 
 8:30 AM 
 4:00 PM 
   
   
 
   
 

:53 A Vincennes University program 
was recognized as an Indiana 
Adult Program of Excellence by 
the Indiana Department of 
Workplace Development. WNIN’s 
Tim Jagielo has details.  
 

Business and 
Commerce  

WNIN News 10/18/23 
 
 
 

  6:30 AM 
  7:30 AM 
  8:30 AM 
  3:30 PM 
  5:00 PM  
    
 
 

1:05  The Evansville Water and Sewer 
Utility manages the infrastructure 
that residents and businesses use 
everyday. This management 
happens at E-W-S-U semi-
monthly board meetings. WNIN’s 
Tim Jagielo has more.  

Government and 
Politics     

WNIN News 10/23/23 
 
 
 
 

  6:30 AM 
  7:30 AM 
  3:30 PM 
    
 
 

 :57 Early voting has opened at more 
Evansville Vanderburgh Public 
Library locations. WNIN’s Tim 
Jagielo has details.  

Law and Justice     WNIN News 10/24/23 
 
 
 

  6:00 AM 
  7:00 AM 
  8:00 AM 
  3:00 PM 
  5:00 PM 

:37 A judge has sentenced a Posey 
County woman to 16 years in 
prison for the death of a baby in 
her care. WNIN’s John Gibson 
reports. 

Physical Health   
 
 

WNIN News 11/15/23 
 
 
 

   6:55 AM 
   4:44 PM 
     
 
    
 

 4:07  November is National Diabetes 
Awareness month…and both the 
Vanderburgh County Health 
Department…and Green River 
District Health 
Department…spoke with WNIN’s 
Tim Jagielo about this important 
topic.  

Physical Health 
 
 

WNIN News 11/17/23 
 
 
 
11/20/23 

   3:00 PM 
   4:00 PM 
   5:00 PM 
 
   6:30 AM 
   7:30 AM 
   8:30 AM 

1:00 The University of Evansville has 
dedicated its new Mental Health 
and Wellness Clinic. WNIN’s John 
Gibson reports.  
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Issue  Program            Date              Time                Duration          Type/Description                 

Law and Justice  WNIN News 11/21/23 
 
 
 

  7:00 AM 
  8:00 AM 
  4:30 PM 
 
    
 
    
 

1:09 A man suspected of breaking 
into an ATM on Evansville’s 
West Side has been arrested 
in Texas. WNIN’s John Gibson 
has more.  
 

Business and 
Commerce     

WNIN News 11/28/23   6:00 AM 
  6:45 AM 
  7:45 AM 
  5:00 PM 
   

:53 cMoe has chosen an interim 
director. WNIN’s John Gibson 
has details.  

Miscellaneous      WNIN News 12/19/23 
 
 
 
12/20/23 

  2:00 PM 
  3:30 PM 
  5:30 PM 
 
  6:45 AM 
  7:45 AM 
  8:30 AM 

:58 Officials have announced the 
initial lineup for next summer’s 
ROMP Festival. WNIN’s John 
Gibson has details.  
 

Safety  WNIN News 12/22/23 
 
 
 
 

  3:00 PM 
  5:00 PM 

:22 Officials have lifted a boil 
water advisory in Posey 
County in time for the holiday 
weekend. WNIN’s John 
Gibson has the update.  

Government and 
Politics  

WNIN News  12/27/23 
 
 12/28/23 
 
 
 

  4:00 PM 
   
  6:45 AM 
  7:45 AM 

:51 Evansville Mayor-Elect 
Stephanie Terry announced 
that she will both retain some 
current department 
heads…and bring in new 
talent. As WNIN’s Tim Jagielo 
tells us…there are 10 city 
appointments.  
 

Transportation     WNIN News  12/28/23 
 
  
  
 

  6:45 AM 
  7:45 AM 
  3:00 PM 
  5:00 PM 
   
 

:39 A bridge in northern 
Vanderburgh County will be 
shut down for reconstruction. 
WNIN’s John Gibson has 
details.  
 

 
 
WNIN maintains a local-programming survey on the web page to ascertain local topics. Viewer/listener suggestions are 
shared with the production staff of both TV and radio. 


