WNIN-FM Standardized Radio Disclosure Form (Program/Topic Report) October-December 2023 Prepared by Jevin Redman FM Assistant Ops Director 01/05/2024

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by WNIN, Evansville, IN, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period 10/01/23 to 12/31/23. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Type/Description
Education	WNIN News	10/16/23	6:30 AM 7:30 AM 8:30 AM 4:00 PM	:53	A Vincennes University program was recognized as an Indiana Adult Program of Excellence by the Indiana Department of Workplace Development. WNIN's Tim Jagielo has details.
Business and Commerce	WNIN News	10/18/23	6:30 AM 7:30 AM 8:30 AM 3:30 PM 5:00 PM	1:05	The Evansville Water and Sewer Utility manages the infrastructure that residents and businesses use everyday. This management happens at E-W-S-U semimonthly board meetings. WNIN's Tim Jagielo has more.
Government and Politics	WNIN News	10/23/23	6:30 AM 7:30 AM 3:30 PM	:57	Early voting has opened at more Evansville Vanderburgh Public Library locations. WNIN's Tim Jagielo has details.
Law and Justice	WNIN News	10/24/23	6:00 AM 7:00 AM 8:00 AM 3:00 PM 5:00 PM	:37	A judge has sentenced a Posey County woman to 16 years in prison for the death of a baby in her care. WNIN's John Gibson reports.
Physical Health	WNIN News	11/15/23	6:55 AM 4:44 PM	4:07	November is National Diabetes Awareness monthand both the Vanderburgh County Health Departmentand Green River District Health Departmentspoke with WNIN's Tim Jagielo about this important topic.
Physical Health	WNIN News	11/17/23	3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:00 PM	1:00	The University of Evansville has dedicated its new Mental Health and Wellness Clinic. WNIN's John Gibson reports.
		11/20/23	6:30 AM 7:30 AM 8:30 AM		

WNIN-FM Standardized Radio Disclosure Form (Program/Topic Report)
Oct-Dec 2023
Prepared by Jevin Redman
FM Assistant Ops Director
01/05/2024
Page 2

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Type/Description
Law and Justice	WNIN News	11/21/23	7:00 AM 8:00 AM 4:30 PM	1:09	A man suspected of breaking into an ATM on Evansville's West Side has been arrested in Texas. WNIN's John Gibson has more.
Business and Commerce	WNIN News	11/28/23	6:00 AM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM 5:00 PM	:53	cMoe has chosen an interim director. WNIN's John Gibson has details.
Miscellaneous	WNIN News	12/19/23	2:00 PM 3:30 PM 5:30 PM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM 8:30 AM	:58	Officials have announced the initial lineup for next summer's ROMP Festival. WNIN's John Gibson has details.
Safety	WNIN News	12/22/23	3:00 PM 5:00 PM	:22	Officials have lifted a boil water advisory in Posey County in time for the holiday weekend. WNIN's John Gibson has the update.
Government and Politics	WNIN News	12/27/23 12/28/23	4:00 PM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM	:51	Evansville Mayor-Elect Stephanie Terry announced that she will both retain some current department headsand bring in new talent. As WNIN's Tim Jagielo tells usthere are 10 city appointments.
Transportation	WNIN News	12/28/23	6:45 AM 7:45 AM 3:00 PM 5:00 PM	:39	A bridge in northern Vanderburgh County will be shut down for reconstruction. WNIN's John Gibson has details.

WNIN maintains a local-programming survey on the web page to ascertain local topics. Viewer/listener suggestions are shared with the production staff of both TV and radio.